JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

March 5, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 47, 48A

Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Staff Present: Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5042 Secretary of State - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 47A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 am.
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5042 Secretary of State.
011 Jean Straight, Deputy Discusses Letter from Secretary of State’s Office dated
Secretary of State March 1, 2007 (Exhibit 1).
043 Chair Jenson
Ms. Straight
Chair Jenson
Ms. Straight Discusses handout on HTML Ballot (Exhibit 2).
052 Bill Bradbury, Secretary
of State, State of
Oregon
Chair Jenson
070 Mary Beth Herkert, Presents overview of the Archive Division referencing Exhibit 3
State Archivist, from March 1, 2007.
Secretary of State
108 Rep. Beyer
Ms. Herkert
110 Rep. Beyer
111 Ms. Herkert
183 Rep. Krummel
192 Ms. Herkert t
201 Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
208 Ms. Herkert
211 Rep. Beyer
217 Ms. Herkert

Rep. Beyer



225
254

258

272
279
324
334

352
353
358
362

371
377
384
389
397

410
420
TAPE 48A

003
006

008
015

022
027
036
043
051

056
063
066

071
079

Ms. Herkert
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Herkert
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Herkert
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Herkert
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Bradbury
Ms. Herkert
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Herkert
Rep. Krummel

Daron Hill, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office

Sen. Johnson
Ms. Herkert
Chair Jenson
Ms. Herkert
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Herkert
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Herkert

Ms. Herkert
Sen. Johnson

Ms. Herkert
Sen. Johnson
Ms. v

Sen. Johnson
Ms. Herkert
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Herkert
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Herkert
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Herkert
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Herkert
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Herkert

Continues overview of Archives Division.



Sen. Johnson
089 Ms. Herkert
Sen. Johnson

097 Rep. Krummel
Ms. Herkert
115 Rep. Krummel;
122 Ms. v
133 Rep. Edwards
141 Rep. Edwards
Ms. Herkert
155 Rep. Edwards
159 Ms. Herkert
183 Sen. Johnson
Ms. Herkert
188 Rep. Galizio
189 Ms. Herkert
193 Rep. Galizio
199 Rep. Krummel
201 Ms. Herkert
207 Rep. Krummel
221 Ms. Herkert
229 Rep. Krummel
232 Ms. Herkert
268 Sen. Johnson
296 Ms. Herkert
312 Sen. Johnson
319 Ms. Herkert
401 Sen. Johnson
416 Ms. Herkert
TAPE 47B
003 Ms. Herkert Continues overview presentation.
006 Chair Jenson
008 Mr. Bradbury
015 Chuck Hibner, Director Presents over of the Audits Division referencing Exhibit 3 from
ogf State’s Auditors March 1, 2007.
Division
068 Rep. Beyer
075 Mr. Hibner
Rep. Beyer
082 Mr. Hibner
118 Sen. Johnson
121 Mr. Hibner

130 Sen. Johnson



139
152
160
177
240
257
281
295
311
322
338
352
363
412
424
452

Mr. Hibner
Sen. Johnson
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Hibner
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Hibner
Chair Jenson
Mr. Hibner
Chair Jenson
Mr. Hibner
Chair Jenson
Mr. Hibner
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Adjourns the hearing at 10:04 am.



