JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 5, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 47, 48A

Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5042 Secretary of State - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 47A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 am.
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 5042 Secretary of State.
011	Jean Straight, Deputy Secretary of State	Discusses Letter from Secretary of State's Office dated March 1, 2007 (Exhibit 1).
043	Chair Jenson	
	Ms. Straight	
	Chair Jenson	
	Ms. Straight	Discusses handout on HTML Ballot (Exhibit 2).
052	Bill Bradbury, Secretary of State, State of Oregon Chair Jenson	
070	Mary Beth Herkert, State Archivist, Secretary of State	Presents overview of the Archive Division referencing Exhibit 3 from March 1, 2007.
108	Rep. Beyer	
	Ms. Herkert	
110	Rep. Beyer	
111	Ms. Herkert	
183	Rep. Krummel	
192	Ms. Herkert t	
201	Rep. Krummel	
	Chair Jenson	
208	Ms. Herkert	
211	Rep. Beyer	
217	Ms. Herkert	
	Rep. Beyer	

225	5 Ms. Herkert	
254	Sen. Johnson	
	Ms. Herkert	
258	Sen. Johnson	
	Ms. Herkert	
272	2 Sen. Johnson	
279	Ms. Herkert	
324	Rep. Krummel	
334	Mr. Bradbury	
	Ms. Herkert	
352	2 Rep. Krummel	
353	Ms. Herkert	
358	8 Rep. Krummel	
362	2 Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
371	Sen. Johnson	
377	Ms. Herkert	
384		
389		
397	·	
	Ms. Herkert	
410	·	
420		
TAPE 4	-	
003		Continues overview of Archives Division.
006		
008		
015		
	Ms. v	
022		
027		
036		
043		
051		
050	Ms. Herkert	
056		
063		
066		
074	Ms. Herkert	
071		
079	Ms. Herkert	

	Sen. Johnson	
089	Ms. Herkert	
	Sen. Johnson	
097	Rep. Krummel	
	Ms. Herkert	
115	Rep. Krummel;	
122	Ms. v	
133	Rep. Edwards	
141	Rep. Edwards	
	Ms. Herkert	
155	Rep. Edwards	
159	Ms. Herkert	
183	Sen. Johnson	
	Ms. Herkert	
188	Rep. Galizio	
189	Ms. Herkert	
193	Rep. Galizio	
199	Rep. Krummel	
201	Ms. Herkert	
207	Rep. Krummel	
221	Ms. Herkert	
229	Rep. Krummel	
232	Ms. Herkert	
268	Sen. Johnson	
296	Ms. Herkert	
312	Sen. Johnson	
319	Ms. Herkert	
401	Sen. Johnson	
416	Ms. Herkert	
TAPE 47B		
003	Ms. Herkert	Continues overview presentation.
006	Chair Jenson	
008	Mr. Bradbury	
015	Chuck Hibner, Director ogf State's Auditors Division	Presents over of the Audits Division referencing Exhibit 3 from March 1, 2007.
068	Rep. Beyer	
075	Mr. Hibner	
	Rep. Beyer	
082	Mr. Hibner	
118	Sen. Johnson	
121	Mr. Hibner	
130	Sen. Johnson	

139	Mr. Hibner
152	Sen. Johnson
160	Sen. Whitsett
177	Mr. Hibner
240	Sen. Johnson
257	Mr. Hibner
281	Chair Jenson
295	Mr. Hibner
311	Chair Jenson
322	Mr. Hibner
338	Chair Jenson
352	Mr. Hibner
363	Chair Jenson
412	Rep. Krummel
424	Chair Jenson
452	Chair Jenson

Adjourns the hearing at 10:04 am.